Ryder

& ‘ ~ l COX ‘ 3 GIDDIAH HILL ROAD - P.O. BOX 439

-0439
EYING - ENGINEERING SO. ORLEANS, MASSACHUSETTS 02662
f&%l}\\/i/E PLANNING & DESIGN TEL: 508.255.8312 FAX: 508.240.2306

EMAIL: info@ryder-wilcox.com

January 25, 2023

Wellfleet Board of Health
220 West Main St.
Wellfleet, MA 02667

RE: 3064 Baker Avenue (Asst’s. Map 20 Parcel 54)
Dear Board Members,

On behalf of our clients, Shirley and Steve Blanchard, please reserve time on your February 8, 2023 meeting to consider a
request for variances from the State Environmental Code, Title 5, and the Wellfleet Board of Health Regulations. The
variances are being requested to allow the installation of a sewage disposal system (“SDS”) at 3064 Baker Avenue.

The existing 3-bedroom dwelling is located on a lot containing approximately 11,500 SF. The property slopes fairly
steeply from the north to the south. The existing building, constructed in 1975, is located on the low side of the lot. The
building sewers exit beneath the basement slab and discharge to a converted cesspool and leaching pit located in the
southwest corner of the lot. The existing well is located to the east of the building.

In order to maximize the separation between the proposed soil absorption system (“SAS”) and all existing wells while
maintaining gravity flow from the existing building sewers, the proposed SDS is located in the southwest corner of the lot.
~ Astthere is limited space in this location, the proposed components encroach into the minimum required setbacks from lot
lines and the existing locus well.

The proposed SDS, as shown on the attached Site Plan, will comply with all State and local requirements with the
following exceptions:

Local Upgrade Approval:

310 CMR 15.211: Minimum Setback Distances 1)

The proposed septic tank is located approximately 5° from the cellar wall where 10’ is required. (5’ reduction)

The proposed septic tank is located approximately 7> from the westerly lot line where 10’ is required. (3’
reduction) ' ' .

The proposed SAS is located approximately 5* from the westerly ot line and 2° from the southerly lot line where
10’ is required. (5’ and 8’ reductions, respectively) ,

The proposed SAS is located approximately 53° from the existing locus well where 100° is required. (47’
reduction)

310 CMR 15.203: System Sewage Flow Design Criteria (1) and (2)
The capacity of the proposed soil absorption system is 256 GPD where 330 GPD is required. (22% reduction)

310 CMR 15.221: General Construction Requirements for All System Components (7)
The proposed soil absorption system is to be approximately 6° below grade where 3’ maximum is allowed. 3
variance)




According to regional groundwater contour maps, the groundwater in this area is flowing in a southwesterly direction.
Therefore, effluent from the proposed SAS will flow away from the existing well.

I have included a list of abutters, a copy of the Abutter Notification letter, engineered plans, floor plans, and an
Application for Disposal Works Construction Permit with a check for $200.00. Please feel free to contact Ryder &
Wilcox if you have any questions or require additional information,
Respectfully submitted,

. Sequin, P.E. 9

Stephanie

cc: Steve and Shirley Blanchard
R&W #13062
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TOWN OF WELLFLEET, MA
BOARD OF ASSESSORS
300 Main Street, MA 02667

Abutters List Within 70 feet of Parcel 20/54/0

20/165/0
0 BAKER AVE

20/61/0
3075 BAKER AVE

20/63/0
29 BUCK ST

S 20/128/0
25 PRATT. AVE
e

Key Parcel ID Owner Location Mailing Street Mailing City ST_ZipCd/Country
1910 20-53-0-R PARKER DONALD W & AMY W 10 HARRISON ST 22 SEARLE AVE BROOKLINE MA 02445
1911 20-54-0-R BLANCHARD SHIRLEY B & 3064 BAKER AVE 3064 BAKER AVE WELLFLEET MA 02667

BLANCHARD J STEVENS
1912 20-55-0-R BLISS STEVEN 3076 BAKER AVE 57 HOOVER ST BURLINGTON VT 05401
1918 20-61-0-R GRANNIS JOHN € & ORNELLA C 3075 BAKER AVE 3075 BAKER AVE WELLFLEET MA 02667
1820 20-63-0-R COX MEGAN MARIE 28 BUCK ST 29 BUCK ST WELLFLEET MA 02667
1981 20-125-0-R STAMATIS DAVID M & DONNA M 25 PRATTAVE - 25 PRATT AVE WELLFLEET MA 02667
2007 . 20-155-0-E TOWN OF WELLFLEET 0BAKER AVE 300 MAIN STREET WELLFLEET MA 02667

FIRST BURIAL GROUND

1/24/2023 Page 1




Ryder

& ‘ ‘ l COX 3 GIDDIAH HILL ROAD - P.O. BOX 439

SURVEYING - ENGINEERING SO. ORLEANS, MASSACHUSETTS 02662-0439
HOME PLANNING & DESIGN TEL: 508.255.8312 FAX: 508.240.2306

EMAIL: info@ryder-wilcox.com

January 25, 2023

Re: Proposed septic system upgrade
3064 Baker Avenue - Wellfleet, Mass. (Assr's. Map 20 Pcl. 54)

Dear Abutter:

You are being notified pursuant to the State Environmental Code Title 5 and the Wellfleet Board
of Heaith Regulations that the Board of Health will hold a public hearing to hear requests for
variances from applicable State and Local regulations. The variances are being requested to
allow the installation of a sewage disposal system to serve an existing dwelling.

A copy of the letter requesting the variances is enclosed. Copies of the Site Plan will be on file
with the Health Department and may be viewed prior to the public hearing. The Health
Department is located in the D.P.W. Facilities, 220 West Main Street. A public hearing will be
held on February 8, 2023. Variance hearings begin at 5:30 P.M. The estimated time of the
hearing for this project may be obtained by contacting the Health Department at 508-349-0308.

Due to COVID-19, the meeting will be held remotely via ZOOM. Information regarding
Public access to the hearing will be made available on the Town of Wellfleet website.
Sincerely,

S S

Stephanie J. Sequin, P. E.

‘cc. Blanchard

Job #13062




uad julod lied 10 Huj ‘1apumedA ) Aq pajsjdwiod ag 1shyy wiioy

v661 Aeniga ¢ 1218¢ wioy

'Seored (g) 1leW prepuels pue () e pIepuels o} Aluo
Aidde saBieyo Buypuey fewads ‘Irew [euoneusaiyy uo aBeIPACO JO suopelwy o) JenuEl HEW [euonewisiul 993 |lew
Q0D pue painsuj uo abeieco jo suogeyuy) 40} L26S pue 'c16S ‘006Y fenuel ey opssuog ses "sourInsy esod
feuosdo yum Jues ‘Jew paseisiBor Joy 000°Ges SI oqeAed Auwspuy wnuxew ey ‘00cg St souBINsw es|pugyoIaWw
Irent ssaudx3 uo sjgefed Auwepu; wnwixew 8y} ‘eouaunsco Jed 000'00s$ 0 Jw = 0} sfgns ao9id Jad 000'0S$
€1 SOUB.INSU| UCHONISUCOAL JUSWINIOP el SsaIdXT Jopun SIUSWNoop sjqenobsuuou jo uononisucoes sy 1oy eigehed
Ajuwspu) wnwipedr oy pew passisiber [eucHeLISIUl puB SRSSLIOP 2. uo painbel S| enfeA JO UoRerePep [Nk Syl

—\/s

. B0NYJO 1504 1B panEoay
(sohojdwz Buineosy j0 atuep) 184 "1eiseWlSod

$809]d O JOqUINN . [810]

Jepueg Aq pe:
S8031d 40 J8quIinN e

¢

£9920 VI 13 T4TIIM

ANV LIVHdEZ
IN YNNOQ ' W QIAYA SILYINY.LS

lovgo I ‘NOLONITYNg

1S ¥3AOOH 45

~i

N3A3LS ssIig

49920 VIN ‘1331dT1am
1SMondee

- SIRVYINNYOIN X020

S e

-~ -

19920 VIN ‘13T 1HTIEM

JIFHIS NIYINOOE .

ANNOYO TvIdNg LY
13THTIIM 40 NMOL

AL

A

— AR Ay

49920 VN ‘L3FTJITIIM

Sq Tl

“

[Xa)

v AV HUDAVE G208

O VTIENHO % O NHOT SINNYHD

bhal

(

SYFZ0 VIN-INITHOONS -

31
. {

N

B AV ITIVIS 22
MANY B M QTYNOQ YV

]
GLol

1Y) W

2191 2663

1q00 Q%¢a \zof

Syewsy 84 [ ®ay | eoq aooy enpep “('sibey §) | =breyd

@24 18 158y ‘H'S'| 'd's’|. 'Y H | sepusgeng painsuj, anjeA 1wy | Buypuey o84

abeisoy

SSBIPPY PO 1804 pue ‘19aNS ‘©8sSaIPPY 4O BWEN

JaquinN
sjomy

8

1disoay jo ey pue yieussoq
“Il9 s1u3 o saidod jeuonippe

104 4o Buijrewt Jo areoyIEO

Se panss] )| a1ay dweis Xy

souBINSU| (21804 INOUNM 1
DouBINSUf jB1S0d UM []

. e paisysiBoy
,104.500q eyendosdde yoatin

l1eN sssudxz ]

‘t°Q papiodsy | [}
as|puByS Y 10}
1dieoey uinjey [

pepues
aoo[]
pamsu| []
pasdysibey 7]
Tew Jo odA; syeoipl]

_ /@&Omﬁ nﬁn Nﬂ\_GC,QCG

f

3 4

dapuag i

sSaIppy
pue awe)



N -
= v T
%o SR
+ &)
e )
= = =/ 3
RN ~\ —— ™
— e ~
e - | {
T e
q%@?xﬁ%?m\\\ Nu\m\\
g &




%E BAlid AV~

!

h@r\ q&wu\\f\u\

BA

77

Ceor?



=l

=
S
G2 S
%
¥
o
R 3
A
NS
S
A

=

i~




CHECK OR FILL IN WHERE APPLICABLE

B 200,°0

No., THE COMMONWEATLTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
BOARD OF HEALTH

TOWN OF WELLFLEET .
Agpplication for Bisposal Works Construction JPermit

Application is hereby made for a permit to Construct ( * ) or Repair ( ) an Individual Sewage Disposal System at:

064 B Mer.  Aus MAPL 20 Pr. SY

. Location - Street, Road, Etc. ) Map & Parcel Number
sm\ﬂ:{%« Sthireey RULAMCHAD  3c R Aue ) WeEe ~
Owner / Owner Telephone L‘ (] 3 - Zgl - wa{) S Address = £

Installer / Installer Telephone Address .

Type of Building o v » Size Lot I l i L& qoi ‘ Sq. feet
Dwelling—No. of Bedrooms : 3 Other—”fype of Building :

Design Flow 3 BD . gallons per day. Septic Tank—Capacity tm i » : gallons

Disposal Trench No. | Width__. ~’ ' Total Length 30\ ! Total Leaching Provided (Z S‘b G.PD.

Repairs or Alterations—(When Applicable)

Agreement: .
The undersigned agrees to install the afore described Individual Sewage Disposal System in acéordance with the provisions of TITLE 5 of the State Sanitary Code—The

undersigned further agrees not to place the system in operation until a Certificate of Compliance has been issued by the Board of Health.

Signed

Date

Application Approved by .

Date

Issued

Date

" No, : THE COMMONWEATLTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
BOARD OF HEALTH

TOWN OF WELLFLEET
Aertificate of Qompliance

'THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That the Individual Sewage Disposal System Construct ( ) or Repaired ( )
by at

Installer
Has been installed in accordance with the provisions of TITLE 5 of The State Sanitary Code as described in the Application for Disposal Works Construction

THE ISSUANCE OF THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A GUARANTEE THAT THE SYSTEM WILL FUNCTION SATISFACTORILY.

Date Inspector
No. THE COMMONWEATLTH OF MASSACHUSETTS . Fee
BOARD OF HEALTH
Water Test Required Yes TOWN OF WELLFLEET
No

Bizsposal Works Construction Permit

Permission is hereby granted

to Construct ( ) or Repair ( ) an Individual Disposal System.

at No.

Street

Board of Health Date




CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS
Barnstable County Health Laboratory (M-MA009)

Recipient: Order No.: G21128202
Steve Blanchard Report Dated: 08/24/2021
3064 Baker Ave. Submitter: Steve Blanchard
Wellfieet, MA 02667 Description: Rourtine - 3064 Baker Ave. Wellfleet
-LMQDIID—#. 21128202-01 Matrix: Water - Dnnkmg Water
Sample #: Sampled: 08/19/2021 7:30 By: Steve
Collection Address: 3064 Baker Ave., Wellfleet Received: 08/19/2021 11:50  By: WalshL
Sample Location: Turn Around: Standard
\&
. e
Routine
_ITEM NS RESULT _UNITS . RL MCL ~ METHOD# ANALYST TESTED TIME
Nitrate as Nitrogen 2.8 mgiL 0.10 10 EPA3000  CL  08/20/2021 ;i
Copper ND mg/L. 0.10 1 EPA 200.8 CL  08/23/2021 13:.44 |
Iron 0.17 mg/L 0.10 0.3 EPA 200.8 CL  08/23/2021 13:44
] Manganese 0.070 mg/L 0.025 0.05 EPA 200.8 CL  08/23/2021 13:44
Sodium 23 mg/L 25 20 EPA 200.8 CL  08/23/2021 13:44
Total Coliform Absent P/A 0 0 SM 92238 RG  08/19/2021 15:29
Conductance 240 umokisfem 2.0 , EFA 120.1 LX  08/19/2021 1514 ||
pH 6.5 PH AT 25C NA 66585 SM4500-H-B  LX 08/19/2021 1514 |
Based on the results of the parameters tested, the water is suitable for drinking, but may present aesthetic problems (taste, odor,

staining} due fo manganese. The sodium concenfration exceeds the MassDEP gu:delme (ORSG) limit and those on a low sodium d/et
may wish to consult a physician. - . N

" Attached please find the laboratory certified parameter llst. - S )
Approved By: éz _%d@ﬂ

(Lab Manager)

ND = None Detected RL = Reporting Limit MCL = Maximum Contaminant Level
3195 Main Street, PO. Box 427, Barnstable, MA 02630 Ph: 508-375-6605 Page: 1 of 1




